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     IHSAA Girls High Sectional Lafaytte Jefferson - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005      
                 2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at Lafayette Jeff                 
                        Lafayette Jefferson High School                        
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Lafayette Jefferson                        LJEFF                     303
      2       West Lafayette                             WLAF                      246
      3       Harrison (West Lafayette)                  HARR                      154
      4       Lafayette Central Catholic                 LAFCC                     137
      5       Twin Lakes                                 TWINL                     136
      6       Logansport                                 LOGAN                     114
      7       McCutcheon                                 MCCUT                      81
      8       Cass                                       CASS                       65
      9       Delphi                                     DELPH                      60
     10       Pioneer                                    PION                       41
     11       Carroll (Flora)                            CARFL                      39
     12       Benton Central                             BENTC                      17
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Lafayette Jefferson                               1:53.22    1:51.50   32  
     1) Ehresman, Mary 11               2) Koger, Erin 11                 
     3) Bales, Arrika 9                 4) Huston, Meaghan 11             
  2 West Lafayette                                    1:57.48    1:55.52   26  
     1) Straight, Erin 12               2) Chang, Anna 11                 
     3) Bowker, Megan 12                4) Plumlee, Sarah 9               
  3 Lafayette Central Catholic                        1:57.28    1:56.10   24  
     1) Schrader, Elizabeth 10          2) Willis, Jenna 9                
     3) Rush, Mary 11                   4) Venditti, Andrea 12            
  4 Logansport                                        2:01.04    1:59.10   22  
     1) Turner, Kayla 9                 2) Bryan, Natalie 12              
     3) Fawcett, Susie 9                4) Penman, Jenny 10               
  5 Twin Lakes                                        2:01.06    2:00.64   20  
     1) Maiden, Amber 10                2) Hagen, Hannah 12               
     3) Niekamp, Michelle 11            4) Roach, Courtney 11             
  6 McCutcheon                                        2:07.31    2:05.69   18  
     1) Dale, Katie 12                  2) Koning, Kendall 12             
     3) Zygas, Jerrica 10               4) Robbins, KayLee 9              
B - Final
  7 Harrison (West Lafayette)                         2:08.19    2:05.49   14  
     1) Gray, Kelsey 10                 2) Connolly, Sarah 11             
     3) Sadeghi, Nina 10                4) Bryant, Kelci 10               
  8 Delphi                                            2:11.12    2:08.26   10  
     1) Osborne, Savanah 12             2) Mauer, Brittney 11             
     3) Smith, Lydia 11                 4) Weis, Olivia 11                
  9 Cass                                              2:07.78    2:11.18    8  
     1) Morris, Kaylee 9                2) Junger, Stephanie 12           
     3) McLaughlin, Patricia 12         4) Stoller, Lauren 12             
 10 Pioneer                                           2:12.76    2:13.30    6  
     1) Cotner, Barbara 12              2) Sharp, Natalie 11              
     3) Winegardner, Stephanie 12       4) Ward, Courtney 10              
 11 Carroll (Flora)                                   2:17.02    2:13.52    4  
     1) Geheb, Kristen 10               2) Jackson, Angel 9               
     3) Allbaugh, Allison 11            4) Hardyniec, Jennifer 10         
 12 Benton Central                                    2:14.18    2:17.69    2  
     1) Lee, Lauren 11                  2) Seedorf, Christina 10          
     3) Schutter, Sarah 9               4) Berry, Kali 11                 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        



===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Lafayette Jefferson                                          1:53.22  
     1) Ehresman, Mary 11               2) Koger, Erin 11                 
     3) Bales, Arrika 9                 4) Huston, Meaghan 11             
  2 Lafayette Central Catholic                                   1:57.28  
     1) Schrader, Elizabeth 10          2) Willis, Jenna 9                
     3) Rush, Mary 11                   4) Venditti, Andrea 12            
  3 West Lafayette                                               1:57.48  
     1) Plumlee, Sarah 9                2) Chang, Anna 11                 
     3) Crecelius, Kate 12              4) Iglesias, Maria 10             
  4 Logansport                                                   2:01.04  
     1) Turner, Kayla 9                 2) Bryan, Natalie 12              
     3) Fawcett, Susie 9                4) Penman, Jenny 10               
  5 Twin Lakes                                                   2:01.06  
     1) Maiden, Amber 10                2) Hagen, Hannah 12               
     3) Niekamp, Michelle 11            4) Roach, Courtney 11             
  6 McCutcheon                                                   2:07.31  
     1) Lytle, Kim 11                   2) Koning, Kendall 12             
     3) Zygas, Jerrica 10               4) Robbins, KayLee 9              
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Cass                                                         2:07.78  
     1) Hill, Jessemie 10               2) Junger, Stephanie 12           
     3) Kischel, Kim 11                 4) Lumpkin, Elizabeth 11          
  8 Harrison (West Lafayette)                                    2:08.19  
     1) Gray, Kelsey 10                 2) Connolly, Sarah 11             
     3) Sadeghi, Nina 10                4) Bryant, Kelci 10               
  9 Delphi                                                       2:11.12  
     1) Osborne, Savanah 12             2) Mauer, Brittney 11             
     3) Smith, Lydia 11                 4) Weis, Olivia 11                
 10 Pioneer                                                      2:12.76  
     1) Cotner, Barbara 12              2) Sharp, Natalie 11              
     3) Winegardner, Stephanie 12       4) Small, Tarah 12                
 11 Benton Central                                               2:14.18  
     1) Lee, Lauren 11                  2) Seedorf, Christina 10          
     3) Schutter, Sarah 9               4) Berry, Kali 11                 
 12 Carroll (Flora)                                              2:17.02  
     1) Geheb, Kristen 10               2) Jackson, Angel 9               
     3) Allbaugh, Allison 11            4) Fife, Amanda 11                
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Bales, Arrika              9 LJEFF                1:58.88    1:55.83   16  
  2 Chang, Anna               11 WLAF                 1:56.52    1:56.54   13  
  3 Huston, Meaghan           11 LJEFF                2:00.56    1:57.33   12  
  4 Strasser, Jennifer         9 LJEFF                2:02.31    1:59.46   11  
  5 Kremer, Shannon           10 DELPH                2:05.59    2:06.48   10  
  6 Straight, Erin            12 WLAF                 2:06.31    2:08.26    9  
B - Final
  7 O'Neil, Elspeth           12 WLAF                 2:08.04    2:06.66    7  
  8 Kischel, Kim              11 CASS                 2:14.08    2:07.77    5  
  9 Eagan, Danielle           11 HARR                 2:09.68    2:09.28    4  
 10 Platt, Natalie            11 CASS                 2:15.96    2:15.39    3  
 11 Krogman, Karen            12 MCCUT                2:14.66    2:16.23    2  
 12 Fawcett, Christena        10 LOGAN                2:16.30    2:16.61    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Chang, Anna               11 WLAF                            1:56.52  
  2 Bales, Arrika              9 LJEFF                           1:58.88  
  3 Huston, Meaghan           11 LJEFF                           2:00.56  
  4 Strasser, Jennifer         9 LJEFF                           2:02.31  
  5 Kremer, Shannon           10 DELPH                           2:05.59  
  6 Straight, Erin            12 WLAF                            2:06.31  



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 O'Neil, Elspeth           12 WLAF                            2:08.04  
  8 Eagan, Danielle           11 HARR                            2:09.68  
  9 Kischel, Kim              11 CASS                            2:14.08  
 10 Krogman, Karen            12 MCCUT                           2:14.66  
 11 Platt, Natalie            11 CASS                            2:15.96  
 12 Fawcett, Christena        10 LOGAN                           2:16.30  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Burton, Britny             9 TWINL                           2:17.21  
 14 Fawcett, Emily             9 LOGAN                           2:17.82  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Beets, Chelsea            12 MCCUT                           2:18.37  
 16 Lee, Lauren               11 BENTC                           2:20.29  
 17 Eubank, Aubrey            11 LOGAN                           2:20.57  
 18 Maiden, Amber             10 TWINL                           2:20.71  
 19 Sigg, Emily               10 MCCUT                           2:20.99  
 20 Edging, Kyra              10 CARFL                           2:21.07  
 21 Meents, Megan              9 TWINL                           2:21.88  
 22 Zimmerman, Brittany       10 LAFCC                           2:22.80  
 23 Cheeseman, Rachel          9 HARR                            2:25.16  
 24 Lumpkin, Elizabeth        11 CASS                            2:25.26  
 25 Mauer, Brittney           11 DELPH                           2:25.43  
 26 Small, Tarah              12 PION                            2:25.72  
 27 Bird, Kara                 9 BENTC                           2:26.47  
 28 Avery, Laurel             12 LAFCC                           2:29.56  
 29 Leffert, Emily             9 HARR                            2:32.35  
 30 Miller, Cathy              9 PION                            2:36.57  
 31 Wilson, Elizabeth         10 BENTC                           2:36.94  
 32 Stiller, Lindsay          10 CARFL                           2:37.89  
 33 Nethercutt, Brittany      11 PION                            2:39.41  
 34 Stiller, Wendy            12 CARFL                           2:42.17  
 35 Cusack, Sarah              9 LAFCC                           2:42.58  
 36 Garrison, Natalie          9 DELPH                           2:47.09  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Ehresman, Mary            11 LJEFF                2:14.89    2:11.01   16  
  2 Willis, Jenna              9 LAFCC                2:13.08    2:11.57   13  
  3 Koger, Erin               11 LJEFF                2:18.77    2:15.87   12  
  4 Roach, Courtney           11 TWINL                2:15.55    2:17.50   11  
  5 Bowker, Megan             12 WLAF                 2:18.88    2:18.30   10  
  6 Fawcett, Susie             9 LOGAN                2:21.55    2:21.86    9  
B - Final
  7 Liao, Melissa              9 WLAF                 2:25.87    2:24.18    7  
  8 Gray, Kelsey              10 HARR                 2:27.12    2:25.15    5  
  9 Connolly, Sarah           11 HARR                 2:27.22    2:26.57    4  
 10 Bryan, Natalie            12 LOGAN                2:26.64    2:27.07    3  
 11 Rush, Mary                11 LAFCC                2:31.98    2:30.41    2  
 12 Bowker, Rachel            10 WLAF                 2:30.28    2:31.50    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Willis, Jenna              9 LAFCC                           2:13.08  
  2 Ehresman, Mary            11 LJEFF                           2:14.89  
  3 Roach, Courtney           11 TWINL                           2:15.55  
  4 Koger, Erin               11 LJEFF                           2:18.77  
  5 Bowker, Megan             12 WLAF                            2:18.88  
  6 Fawcett, Susie             9 LOGAN                           2:21.55  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Liao, Melissa              9 WLAF                            2:25.87  
  8 Bryan, Natalie            12 LOGAN                           2:26.64  
  9 Gray, Kelsey              10 HARR                            2:27.12  
 10 Connolly, Sarah           11 HARR                            2:27.22  
 11 Bowker, Rachel            10 WLAF                            2:30.28  



 12 Rush, Mary                11 LAFCC                           2:31.98  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Nowak, Lauren             11 LJEFF                           2:32.95  
 14 Rush, Sarah                9 LAFCC                           2:33.24  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Robbins, KayLee            9 MCCUT                           2:33.35  
 16 Care, Emily               12 BENTC                           2:34.84  
 17 Smith, Jocelyn            11 TWINL                           2:37.42  
 18 Vantwoud, Natalie          9 TWINL                           2:37.66  
 19 Lytle, Kim                11 MCCUT                           2:40.22  
 20 Hill, Jessemie            10 CASS                            2:40.45  
 21 Jackson, Angel             9 CARFL                           2:40.96  
 22 Junger, Stephanie         12 CASS                            2:43.61  
 23 Dunderman, Abby           12 LOGAN                           2:47.14  
 24 Sadeghi, Nina             10 HARR                            2:48.01  
 25 Sailors, Kirsten           9 CASS                            2:49.15  
 26 Allbaugh, Valerie          9 CARFL                           2:50.19  
 27 Sigg, Kaylee              10 MCCUT                           2:51.25  
 28 Maxwell, Jenny             9 DELPH                           2:58.23  
 29 Morgan, Kayleigh           9 DELPH                           3:00.32  
 30 Maxwell, Sally            11 DELPH                           3:13.05  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Connolly, Jennifer         9 HARR                   23.96      24.24   16  
  2 Plumlee, Sarah             9 WLAF                   26.29      25.48   13  
  3 Penman, Jenny             10 LOGAN                  25.81      25.75   12  
  4 Marshall, Amanda          11 LJEFF                  25.86      25.94   11  
  5 Niekamp, Michelle         11 TWINL                  25.97      26.08   10  
  6 Venditti, Andrea          12 LAFCC                  26.08      26.32    9  
B - Final
  7 Schluttenhofer, Megan     11 BENTC                  26.37      26.26    7  
  8 Eagan, Michelle            9 HARR                   26.59      26.65    5  
  9 Blignaut, Brittany        10 LJEFF                  26.70      27.04    4  
 10 Turner, Kayla              9 LOGAN                  26.74      27.05    3  
 11 Schultz, Cassie           12 MCCUT                  26.77      27.14    2  
 12 Comoglio, Rachel          11 CASS                   26.56      27.31    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Connolly, Jennifer         9 HARR                              23.96  
  2 Penman, Jenny             10 LOGAN                             25.81  
  3 Marshall, Amanda          11 LJEFF                             25.86  
  4 Niekamp, Michelle         11 TWINL                             25.97  
  5 Venditti, Andrea          12 LAFCC                             26.08  
  6 Plumlee, Sarah             9 WLAF                              26.29  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Schluttenhofer, Megan     11 BENTC                             26.37  
  8 Comoglio, Rachel          11 CASS                              26.56  
  9 Eagan, Michelle            9 HARR                              26.59  
 10 Blignaut, Brittany        10 LJEFF                             26.70  
 11 Turner, Kayla              9 LOGAN                             26.74  
 12 Schultz, Cassie           12 MCCUT                             26.77  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Weber, Krista              9 CASS                              27.10  
 14 Oppy, Claire               9 MCCUT                             27.13  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Iglesias, Maria           10 WLAF                              27.17  
 16 Myers, Suzy               11 LJEFF                             27.19  
 17 Puri, Avantika             9 WLAF                              27.25  
 18 Zygas, Jerrica            10 MCCUT                             27.42  
 19 Hardyniec, Jennifer       10 CARFL                             27.50  
 20 Schutter, Sarah            9 BENTC                             27.67  
 21 Bryant, Kelci             10 HARR                              27.76  



 22 Spradlin, Britinie        11 CASS                              27.77  
 23 Burton, Mara               9 DELPH                             27.82  
 24 Bentlage, Kristin         10 TWINL                             27.83  
 25 Brewster, Katilyn          9 CARFL                             27.94  
 26 Smith, Erin               10 LAFCC                             28.78  
 27 Fife, Carrie              12 DELPH                             28.97  
 28 Hagen, Hannah             12 TWINL                             29.33  
 29 Allbaugh, Allison         11 CARFL                             29.66  
 30 Kepner, Hillary           12 LOGAN                             30.49  
 31 Cusack, Sarah              9 LAFCC                             31.67  
 32 Eisan, Amber              11 PION                              31.84  
 33 Borden, Morgan             9 DELPH                             33.91  
 34 Boenish, Claudia          11 PION                              35.78  
 35 Miyagi, Kanako            11 PION                              39.93  
 -- Becker, Lindsey           10 BENTC                                DQ  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Bryant, Kelci             10 HARR                  336.20     493.45   16  
  2 O'Farrell, Shannon        11 LJEFF                 223.75     316.40   13  
  3 Myer, Kristen             10 CARFL                 220.95     302.15   12  
  4 Delon, Heather             9 CARFL                 206.30     287.00   11  
  5 Kubly, Kelsey             12 TWINL                 208.80     280.50   10  
  6 Jackson, Alayna           11 PION                  205.60     275.70    9  
  7 Miller, Rebecca           11 LOGAN                 178.30     257.35    7  
  8 Giles, Jimi               10 LJEFF                 190.45     256.45    5  
  9 Smith, Lydia              11 DELPH                 184.25     243.95    4  
 10 Oberle, Brandi             9 TWINL                 174.65     239.30    3  
 11 Holst, Jennifer           12 MCCUT                 167.80     224.50    2  
 12 Bender, Heather            3 LOGAN                 173.25     219.45    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Bryant, Kelci             10 HARR                  213.65     336.20  
  2 O'Farrell, Shannon        11 LJEFF                 140.20     223.75  
  3 Myer, Kristen             10 CARFL                 142.95     220.95  
  4 Kubly, Kelsey             12 TWINL                 132.05     208.80  
  5 Delon, Heather             9 CARFL                 126.45     206.30  
  6 Jackson, Alayna           11 PION                  129.10     205.60  
  7 Giles, Jimi               10 LJEFF                 118.25     190.45  
  8 Smith, Lydia              11 DELPH                 118.70     184.25  
  9 Miller, Rebecca           11 LOGAN                 113.40     178.30  
 10 Oberle, Brandi             9 TWINL                 105.20     174.65  
 11 Bender, Heather            3 LOGAN                 108.50     173.25  
 12 Holst, Jennifer           12 MCCUT                 105.40     167.80  
 13 Smith, Alisha              9 CASS                  102.35     165.65  
 14 Brummet, Jenna            10 BENTC                 103.65     159.65  
 15 Jones, Sara                9 MCCUT                 102.20     158.50  
 16 Dodds, Jessica            11 WLAF                  112.85     153.00  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bryant, Kelci             10 HARR                             213.65  
  2 Myer, Kristen             10 CARFL                            142.95  
  3 O'Farrell, Shannon        11 LJEFF                            140.20  
  4 Kubly, Kelsey             12 TWINL                            132.05  
  5 Jackson, Alayna           11 PION                             129.10  
  6 Delon, Heather             9 CARFL                            126.45  
  7 Smith, Lydia              11 DELPH                            118.70  
  8 Giles, Jimi               10 LJEFF                            118.25  
  9 Miller, Rebecca           11 LOGAN                            113.40  



 10 Dodds, Jessica            11 WLAF                             112.85  
 11 Bender, Heather            3 LOGAN                            108.50  
 12 Holst, Jennifer           12 MCCUT                            105.40  
 13 Oberle, Brandi             9 TWINL                            105.20  
 14 Brummet, Jenna            10 BENTC                            103.65  
 15 Smith, Alisha              9 CASS                             102.35  
 16 Jones, Sara                9 MCCUT                            102.20  
 17 Allison, Courtney         10 LJEFF                            101.50  
 18 Brown, Emily              10 LOGAN                            101.40  
 19 Raynor, Emily             11 CARFL                             99.00  
 20 Middleton, Jessica        12 TWINL                             93.00  
 21 Yoder, Samantha            9 HARR                              69.15  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Connolly, Jennifer         9 HARR                   57.38      57.55   16  
  2 Ehresman, Mary            11 LJEFF                  59.71      59.03   13  
  3 Schrader, Elizabeth       10 LAFCC                  59.31      59.53   12  
  4 Crampton, Allison          9 LJEFF                1:03.39    1:04.59   11  
  5 Winegardner, Stephanie    12 PION                 1:05.52    1:04.93   10  
  6 Crecelius, Kate           12 WLAF                 1:05.87    1:05.11    9  
B - Final
  7 Liao, Melissa              9 WLAF                 1:06.50    1:06.11    7  
  8 Oppy, Claire               9 MCCUT                1:07.09    1:06.18    5  
  9 Rush, Mary                11 LAFCC                1:07.67    1:07.10    4  
 10 Bowker, Rachel            10 WLAF                 1:08.85    1:07.98    3  
 11 Rush, Sarah                9 LAFCC                1:09.74    1:08.79    2  
 12 Stoller, Lauren           12 CASS                 1:11.89    1:13.38    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Connolly, Jennifer         9 HARR                              57.38  
  2 Schrader, Elizabeth       10 LAFCC                             59.31  
  3 Ehresman, Mary            11 LJEFF                             59.71  
  4 Crampton, Allison          9 LJEFF                           1:03.39  
  5 Winegardner, Stephanie    12 PION                            1:05.52  
  6 Crecelius, Kate           12 WLAF                            1:05.87  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Liao, Melissa              9 WLAF                            1:06.50  
  8 Oppy, Claire               9 MCCUT                           1:07.09  
  9 Rush, Mary                11 LAFCC                           1:07.67  
 10 Bowker, Rachel            10 WLAF                            1:08.85  
 11 Rush, Sarah                9 LAFCC                           1:09.74  
 12 Care, Emily               12 BENTC                           1:10.13  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 McLaughlin, Patricia      12 CASS                            1:10.77  
 14 Stoller, Lauren           12 CASS                            1:11.89  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 VanNess, Sara              9 LJEFF                           1:12.41  
 16 Allbaugh, Allison         11 CARFL                           1:13.19  
 17 Middleton, Mercedes        9 TWINL                           1:13.72  
 18 Smith, Jocelyn            11 TWINL                           1:13.74  
 19 Swihart, Melanie          12 HARR                            1:13.82  
 20 Eubank, Aubrey            11 LOGAN                           1:14.94  
 21 Sadeghi, Nina             10 HARR                            1:16.05  
 22 Brewster, Katilyn          9 CARFL                           1:16.44  
 23 Dunderman, Abby           12 LOGAN                           1:17.94  
 24 Wagner, Ashlyn            11 TWINL                           1:19.18  
 25 Schutter, Sarah            9 BENTC                           1:19.64  
 26 Morgan, Kayleigh           9 DELPH                           1:21.39  
 27 Knight, Brianna           11 CASS                            1:21.64  
 28 Virgin, Cadie             11 MCCUT                           1:21.67  
 29 Miller, Ashley            10 PION                            1:22.90  
 30 Koning, Kendall           12 MCCUT                           1:23.14  



 31 Ungersma, Amiee            9 DELPH                           1:24.81  
 32 Kendall, Deja             12 DELPH                           1:29.07  
 33 Stiller, Wendy            12 CARFL                           1:32.01  
 34 Marocco, Whitney          10 LOGAN                           1:39.78  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Chang, Anna               11 WLAF                   54.46      53.69   16  
  2 Huston, Meaghan           11 LJEFF                  56.23      54.66   13  
  3 Niekamp, Michelle         11 TWINL                  57.95      58.54   12  
  4 Venditti, Andrea          12 LAFCC                  58.63      58.77   11  
  5 Penman, Jenny             10 LOGAN                  58.22      59.16   10  
  6 Eagan, Michelle            9 HARR                   59.28      59.50    9  
B - Final
  7 Hertzler, Whitney         11 TWINL                  59.96      59.70    7  
  8 Blignaut, Brittany        10 LJEFF                  59.87      59.78    5  
  9 Puri, Avantika             9 WLAF                 1:00.12      59.92    4  
 10 Weber, Krista              9 CASS                 1:00.93    1:00.64    3  
 11 Schultz, Cassie           12 MCCUT                1:01.07    1:00.72    2  
 12 Comoglio, Rachel          11 CASS                 1:00.61    1:01.33    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Chang, Anna               11 WLAF                              54.46  
  2 Huston, Meaghan           11 LJEFF                             56.23  
  3 Niekamp, Michelle         11 TWINL                             57.95  
  4 Penman, Jenny             10 LOGAN                             58.22  
  5 Venditti, Andrea          12 LAFCC                             58.63  
  6 Eagan, Michelle            9 HARR                              59.28  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Blignaut, Brittany        10 LJEFF                             59.87  
  8 Hertzler, Whitney         11 TWINL                             59.96  
  9 Puri, Avantika             9 WLAF                            1:00.12  
 10 Comoglio, Rachel          11 CASS                            1:00.61  
 11 Weber, Krista              9 CASS                            1:00.93  
 12 Schultz, Cassie           12 MCCUT                           1:01.07  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Zygas, Jerrica            10 MCCUT                           1:01.11  
 14 Bentlage, Kristin         10 TWINL                           1:01.25  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Spradlin, Britinie        11 CASS                            1:01.59  
 16 Campanella, Cecilia       12 WLAF                            1:01.64  
 17 Myers, Suzy               11 LJEFF                           1:01.90  
 18 Hardyniec, Jennifer       10 CARFL                           1:02.10  
 19 Krogman, Karen            12 MCCUT                           1:02.93  
 20 Schluttenhofer, Megan     11 BENTC                           1:03.03  
 21 Cullen, Ruth              11 LAFCC                           1:03.05  
 22 Fife, Carrie              12 DELPH                           1:04.38  
 23 Burton, Mara               9 DELPH                           1:04.66  
 24 Smith, Erin               10 LAFCC                           1:06.27  
 25 Cramer, Alison             9 LOGAN                           1:06.28  
 26 Fife, Amanda              11 CARFL                           1:07.03  
 27 Canady, Lauren            10 LOGAN                           1:07.56  
 28 Horngren, Torey           11 HARR                            1:08.89  
 29 Andrews, Bailey           10 HARR                            1:09.51  
 30 Arnett, Kristen            9 CARFL                           1:09.68  
 31 Berry, Kali               11 BENTC                           1:10.15  
 32 Lambirth, Kimberly         9 DELPH                           1:14.16  
 33 Berkshire, Lacey          10 PION                            1:16.00  
 34 Livingston, Cristina       9 BENTC                           1:16.82  
 -- Kennell, Kelcey            9 PION                                 DQ  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================



    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Bales, Arrika              9 LJEFF                5:12.91    5:09.41   16  
  2 O'Neil, Elspeth           12 WLAF                 5:34.59    5:30.27   13  
  3 Crampton, Allison          9 LJEFF                5:32.89    5:33.86   12  
  4 Gray, Kelsey              10 HARR                 5:38.95    5:36.50   11  
  5 Marshall, Amanda          11 LJEFF                5:39.02    5:41.81   10  
  6 Kremer, Shannon           10 DELPH                5:46.73    5:46.97    9  
B - Final
  7 Kischel, Kim              11 CASS                 5:47.96    5:43.63    7  
  8 Eagan, Danielle           11 HARR                 5:50.66    5:48.81    5  
  9 Majewski, Mary             9 WLAF                 5:49.35    5:49.98    4  
 10 Crecelius, Kate           12 WLAF                 5:50.42    5:50.21    3  
 11 Beets, Chelsea            12 MCCUT                6:00.78    5:59.67    2  
 12 Fawcett, Christena        10 LOGAN                6:04.62    6:12.04    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bales, Arrika              9 LJEFF                           5:12.91  
  2 Crampton, Allison          9 LJEFF                           5:32.89  
  3 O'Neil, Elspeth           12 WLAF                            5:34.59  
  4 Gray, Kelsey              10 HARR                            5:38.95  
  5 Marshall, Amanda          11 LJEFF                           5:39.02  
  6 Kremer, Shannon           10 DELPH                           5:46.73  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Kischel, Kim              11 CASS                            5:47.96  
  8 Majewski, Mary             9 WLAF                            5:49.35  
  9 Crecelius, Kate           12 WLAF                            5:50.42  
 10 Eagan, Danielle           11 HARR                            5:50.66  
 11 Beets, Chelsea            12 MCCUT                           6:00.78  
 12 Fawcett, Christena        10 LOGAN                           6:04.62  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Platt, Natalie            11 CASS                            6:09.24  
 14 Osting, Brittany           9 MCCUT                           6:10.85  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Burton, Britny             9 TWINL                           6:18.25  
 16 Maiden, Amber             10 TWINL                           6:19.04  
 17 Koronich, Jessica         10 LOGAN                           6:27.72  
 18 Taskey, Molly             12 TWINL                           6:27.75  
 19 Sigg, Emily               10 MCCUT                           6:29.55  
 20 Fowler, Abbey             12 CASS                            6:31.01  
 21 Edging, Kyra              10 CARFL                           6:33.25  
 22 Small, Tarah              12 PION                            6:42.60  
 23 Avery, Laurel             12 LAFCC                           6:44.13  
 24 Leffert, Emily             9 HARR                            6:46.62  
 25 Cottrell, Emma             9 CARFL                           7:01.56  
 26 Wilson, Elizabeth         10 BENTC                           7:04.09  
 27 Nethercutt, Brittany      11 PION                            7:10.00  
 28 Weis, Olivia              11 DELPH                           7:14.81  
 29 Miller, Cathy              9 PION                            7:15.66  
 30 Kennett, Rachel           12 LOGAN                           7:18.72  
 31 Garrison, Kerisa           9 DELPH                           7:45.24  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 West Lafayette                                    1:48.82    1:42.11   32  
     1) Plumlee, Sarah 9                2) Liao, Melissa 9                
     3) Bowker, Megan 12                4) Chang, Anna 11                 
  2 Lafayette Central Catholic                        1:44.94    1:43.95   26  
     1) Schrader, Elizabeth 10          2) Venditti, Andrea 12            
     3) Cullen, Ruth 11                 4) Willis, Jenna 9                
  3 Lafayette Jefferson                               1:46.02    1:44.18   24  
     1) Marshall, Amanda 11             2) Strasser, Jennifer 9           



     3) Crampton, Allison 9             4) Blignaut, Brittany 10          
  4 Harrison (West Lafayette)                         1:45.90    1:46.04   22  
     1) Eagan, Michelle 9               2) Connolly, Sarah 11             
     3) Eagan, Danielle 11              4) Connolly, Jennifer 9           
  5 McCutcheon                                        1:48.88    1:48.77   20  
     1) Oppy, Claire 9                  2) Robbins, KayLee 9              
     3) Zygas, Jerrica 10               4) Schultz, Erin 10               
  6 Cass                                              1:49.04    1:48.96   18  
     1) Comoglio, Rachel 11             2) Spradlin, Britinie 11          
     3) Weber, Krista 9                 4) Platt, Natalie 11              
B - Final
  7 Twin Lakes                                        1:53.42    1:50.81   14  
     1) Hertzler, Whitney 11            2) Smith, Jocelyn 11              
     3) Middleton, Mercedes 9           4) Bentlage, Kristin 10           
  8 Delphi                                            1:53.65    1:52.81   10  
     1) Morgan, Kayleigh 9              2) Fife, Carrie 12                
     3) Burton, Mara 9                  4) Kremer, Shannon 10             
  9 Benton Central                                    1:49.62    1:54.81    8  
     1) Gardner, Larissa 10             2) Bird, Kara 9                   
     3) Schutter, Sarah 9               4) Schluttenhofer, Megan 11       
 10 Logansport                                        1:55.37    1:55.39    6  
     1) Bryan, Natalie 12               2) Eubank, Aubrey 11              
     3) Cramer, Alison 9                4) Fawcett, Emily 9               
 11 Carroll (Flora)                                   1:59.40    1:57.92    4  
     1) Edging, Kyra 10                 2) Jackson, Angel 9               
     3) Allbaugh, Valerie 9             4) Brewster, Katilyn 9            
 12 Pioneer                                           2:05.37    2:05.32    2  
     1) Cotner, Barbara 12              2) Jackson, Alayna 11             
     3) Sharp, Natalie 11               4) Ward, Courtney 10              
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Lafayette Central Catholic                                   1:44.94  
     1) Willis, Jenna 9                 2) Venditti, Andrea 12            
     3) Cullen, Ruth 11                 4) Schrader, Elizabeth 10         
  2 Harrison (West Lafayette)                                    1:45.90  
     1) Eagan, Michelle 9               2) Connolly, Sarah 11             
     3) Eagan, Danielle 11              4) Connolly, Jennifer 9           
  3 Lafayette Jefferson                                          1:46.02  
     1) Strasser, Jennifer 9            2) Blignaut, Brittany 10          
     3) Crampton, Allison 9             4) Marshall, Amanda 11            
  4 West Lafayette                                               1:48.82  
     1) Liao, Melissa 9                 2) Iglesias, Maria 10             
     3) Puri, Avantika 9                4) Crecelius, Kate 12             
  5 McCutcheon                                                   1:48.88  
     1) Oppy, Claire 9                  2) Robbins, KayLee 9              
     3) Zygas, Jerrica 10               4) Schultz, Cassie 12             
  6 Cass                                                         1:49.04  
     1) Weber, Krista 9                 2) Spradlin, Britinie 11          
     3) Platt, Natalie 11               4) Comoglio, Rachel 11            
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Benton Central                                               1:49.62  
     1) Care, Emily 12                  2) Bird, Kara 9                   
     3) Schutter, Sarah 9               4) Schluttenhofer, Megan 11       
  8 Twin Lakes                                                   1:53.42  
     1) Hertzler, Whitney 11            2) Smith, Jocelyn 11              
     3) Middleton, Mercedes 9           4) Bentlage, Kristin 10           
  9 Delphi                                                       1:53.65  
     1) Kremer, Shannon 10              2) Mauer, Brittney 11             
     3) Fife, Carrie 12                 4) Burton, Mara 9                 
 10 Logansport                                                   1:55.37  
     1) Bryan, Natalie 12               2) Eubank, Aubrey 11              
     3) Fawcett, Christena 10           4) Fawcett, Emily 9               
 11 Carroll (Flora)                                              1:59.40  
     1) Jackson, Angel 9                2) Allbaugh, Valerie 9            
     3) Edging, Kyra 10                 4) Brewster, Katilyn 9            
 12 Pioneer                                                      2:05.37  



     1) Cotner, Barbara 12              2) Eisan, Amber 11                
     3) King, Kyla 12                   4) Ward, Courtney 10              
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Plumlee, Sarah             9 WLAF                 1:02.75    1:01.44   16  
  2 Strasser, Jennifer         9 LJEFF                1:05.20    1:02.50   13  
  3 Schrader, Elizabeth       10 LAFCC                1:02.79    1:03.33   12  
  4 Straight, Erin            12 WLAF                 1:04.89    1:05.12   11  
  5 Winegardner, Stephanie    12 PION                 1:06.00    1:05.84   10  
  6 Hertzler, Whitney         11 TWINL                1:08.25    1:07.14    9  
B - Final
  7 Majewski, Mary             9 WLAF                 1:10.39    1:08.35    7  
  8 Lytle, Kim                11 MCCUT                1:09.59    1:08.55    5  
  9 Meents, Megan              9 TWINL                1:11.61    1:10.70    4  
 10 Dale, Katie               12 MCCUT                1:11.31    1:10.99    3  
 11 Oliver, Brittany           9 LJEFF                1:12.20    1:11.79    2  
 12 Turner, Kayla              9 LOGAN                1:12.53    1:12.41    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Plumlee, Sarah             9 WLAF                            1:02.75  
  2 Schrader, Elizabeth       10 LAFCC                           1:02.79  
  3 Straight, Erin            12 WLAF                            1:04.89  
  4 Strasser, Jennifer         9 LJEFF                           1:05.20  
  5 Winegardner, Stephanie    12 PION                            1:06.00  
  6 Hertzler, Whitney         11 TWINL                           1:08.25  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Lytle, Kim                11 MCCUT                           1:09.59  
  8 Majewski, Mary             9 WLAF                            1:10.39  
  9 Dale, Katie               12 MCCUT                           1:11.31  
 10 Meents, Megan              9 TWINL                           1:11.61  
 11 Oliver, Brittany           9 LJEFF                           1:12.20  
 12 Turner, Kayla              9 LOGAN                           1:12.53  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Middleton, Mercedes        9 TWINL                           1:12.78  
 14 Cullen, Ruth              11 LAFCC                           1:13.26  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Morris, Kaylee             9 CASS                            1:13.35  
 16 Lee, Lauren               11 BENTC                           1:13.40  
 17 Swihart, Melanie          12 HARR                            1:14.85  
 18 McLaughlin, Patricia      12 CASS                            1:15.61  
 19 Douglas, Brittany         11 LOGAN                           1:16.09  
 20 Hill, Jessemie            10 CASS                            1:16.30  
 21 Geheb, Kristen            10 CARFL                           1:17.43  
 22 Smith, Lydia              11 DELPH                           1:18.14  
 23 Osborne, Savanah          12 DELPH                           1:18.48  
 24 Fife, Amanda              11 CARFL                           1:19.05  
 25 Powell, Kirsten            9 BENTC                           1:19.45  
 26 Freels, Brittany          10 MCCUT                           1:19.69  
 27 Arnett, Kristen            9 CARFL                           1:20.10  
 28 Cramer, Alison             9 LOGAN                           1:21.74  
 29 Cotner, Barbara           12 PION                            1:21.78  
 30 Cooper, Lindsey           12 LJEFF                           1:21.96  
 31 Braund, Lauren             9 HARR                            1:22.46  
 32 Cohen, Hannah             10 HARR                            1:23.36  
 33 Eisan, Amber              11 PION                            1:25.75  
 34 Hodge, April              12 DELPH                           1:27.93  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final



  1 Willis, Jenna              9 LAFCC                1:09.05    1:08.31   16  
  2 Koger, Erin               11 LJEFF                1:09.04    1:08.99   13  
  3 Roach, Courtney           11 TWINL                1:10.23    1:10.86   12  
  4 Bowker, Megan             12 WLAF                 1:12.23    1:11.48   11  
  5 Fawcett, Susie             9 LOGAN                1:12.31    1:12.82   10  
  6 Bryan, Natalie            12 LOGAN                1:13.26    1:13.23    9  
B - Final
  7 Mauer, Brittney           11 DELPH                1:14.00    1:13.77    7  
  8 Fawcett, Emily             9 LOGAN                1:14.69    1:14.22    5  
  9 Nowak, Lauren             11 LJEFF                1:15.13    1:15.16    4  
 10 VanNess, Sara              9 LJEFF                1:17.73    1:16.26    3  
 11 Hagen, Hannah             12 TWINL                1:14.19    1:16.38    2  
 12 Connolly, Sarah           11 HARR                 1:17.37    1:17.53    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Koger, Erin               11 LJEFF                           1:09.04  
  2 Willis, Jenna              9 LAFCC                           1:09.05  
  3 Roach, Courtney           11 TWINL                           1:10.23  
  4 Bowker, Megan             12 WLAF                            1:12.23  
  5 Fawcett, Susie             9 LOGAN                           1:12.31  
  6 Bryan, Natalie            12 LOGAN                           1:13.26  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Mauer, Brittney           11 DELPH                           1:14.00  
  8 Hagen, Hannah             12 TWINL                           1:14.19  
  9 Fawcett, Emily             9 LOGAN                           1:14.69  
 10 Nowak, Lauren             11 LJEFF                           1:15.13  
 11 Connolly, Sarah           11 HARR                            1:17.37  
 12 VanNess, Sara              9 LJEFF                           1:17.73  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Vantwoud, Natalie          9 TWINL                           1:18.00  
 14 Campanella, Cecilia       12 WLAF                            1:18.63  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Robbins, KayLee            9 MCCUT                           1:18.82  
 16 Koning, Kendall           12 MCCUT                           1:20.11  
 17 Zimmerman, Brittany       10 LAFCC                           1:20.56  
 18 King, Kyla                12 PION                            1:20.75  
 19 Ansley, April             12 WLAF                            1:21.45  
 20 Sharp, Natalie            11 PION                            1:21.53  
 21 Gish, Lauren               9 MCCUT                           1:22.56  
 22 Jackson, Angel             9 CARFL                           1:23.31  
 23 Junger, Stephanie         12 CASS                            1:23.38  
 24 Lumpkin, Elizabeth        11 CASS                            1:23.89  
 25 Seedorf, Christina        10 BENTC                           1:24.87  
 26 Allbaugh, Valerie          9 CARFL                           1:25.00  
 27 Pitner, Valri             11 CASS                            1:26.00  
 28 Ward, Courtney            10 PION                            1:26.10  
 29 Gardner, Larissa          10 BENTC                           1:26.57  
 30 Andrews, Bailey           10 HARR                            1:29.07  
 31 Cheeseman, Rachel          9 HARR                            1:29.39  
 32 Maxwell, Jenny             9 DELPH                           1:29.87  
 33 Cottrell, Emma             9 CARFL                           1:30.08  
 34 Minnicus, Morgan           9 DELPH                           1:30.14  
 35 Seyfert, Samantha          9 BENTC                           1:33.08  
 36 Orizondo, Melissa          9 LAFCC                           1:48.67  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Lafayette Jefferson                               3:45.79    3:40.50   32  
     1) Ehresman, Mary 11               2) Huston, Meaghan 11             
     3) Koger, Erin 11                  4) Bales, Arrika 9                
  2 Harrison (West Lafayette)                         3:54.21    3:51.97   26  
     1) Eagan, Michelle 9               2) Gray, Kelsey 10                
     3) Eagan, Danielle 11              4) Connolly, Jennifer 9           



  3 West Lafayette                                    3:57.77    3:53.18   24  
     1) Liao, Melissa 9                 2) Puri, Avantika 9               
     3) O'Neil, Elspeth 12              4) Straight, Erin 12              
  4 Twin Lakes                                        3:57.99    4:00.53   22  
     1) Niekamp, Michelle 11            2) Bentlage, Kristin 10           
     3) Hertzler, Whitney 11            4) Roach, Courtney 11             
  5 McCutcheon                                        4:06.72    4:04.10   20  
     1) Oppy, Claire 9                  2) Sigg, Emily 10                 
     3) Krogman, Karen 12               4) Schultz, Cassie 12             
  6 Cass                                              4:05.90    4:08.01   18  
     1) Comoglio, Rachel 11             2) Spradlin, Britinie 11          
     3) Fowler, Abbey 12                4) Weber, Krista 9                
B - Final
  7 Logansport                                        4:06.86    4:09.36   14  
     1) Turner, Kayla 9                 2) Fawcett, Emily 9               
     3) Fawcett, Susie 9                4) Penman, Jenny 10               
  8 Delphi                                            4:17.43    4:10.19   10  
     1) Morgan, Kayleigh 9              2) Fife, Carrie 12                
     3) Burton, Mara 9                  4) Kremer, Shannon 10             
  9 Carroll (Flora)                                   4:42.97    4:19.72    8  
     1) Allbaugh, Allison 11            2) Brewster, Katilyn 9            
     3) Edging, Kyra 10                 4) Hardyniec, Jennifer 10         
 10 Lafayette Central Catholic                        4:29.78    4:20.37    6  
     1) Cullen, Ruth 11                 2) Rush, Mary 11                  
     3) Smith, Erin 10                  4) Zimmerman, Brittany 10         
 11 Pioneer                                           4:34.00    4:38.68    4  
     1) Jackson, Alayna 11              2) Nethercutt, Brittany 11        
     3) Sharp, Natalie 11               4) Winegardner, Stephanie 12      
 -- Benton Central                                    4:14.57         DQ  
     1) Lee, Lauren 11                  2) Berry, Kali 11                 
     3) Bird, Kara 9                    4) Schluttenhofer, Megan 11       
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Lafayette Jefferson                                          3:45.79  
     1) Ehresman, Mary 11               2) Huston, Meaghan 11             
     3) Bales, Arrika 9                 4) Koger, Erin 11                 
  2 Harrison (West Lafayette)                                    3:54.21  
     1) Eagan, Michelle 9               2) Gray, Kelsey 10                
     3) Eagan, Danielle 11              4) Connolly, Jennifer 9           
  3 West Lafayette                                               3:57.77  
     1) Liao, Melissa 9                 2) Puri, Avantika 9               
     3) O'Neil, Elspeth 12              4) Straight, Erin 12              
  4 Twin Lakes                                                   3:57.99  
     1) Niekamp, Michelle 11            2) Bentlage, Kristin 10           
     3) Hertzler, Whitney 11            4) Roach, Courtney 11             
  5 Cass                                                         4:05.90  
     1) Kischel, Kim 11                 2) Spradlin, Britinie 11          
     3) Weber, Krista 9                 4) Comoglio, Rachel 11            
  6 McCutcheon                                                   4:06.72  
     1) Oppy, Claire 9                  2) Sigg, Emily 10                 
     3) Krogman, Karen 12               4) Schultz, Cassie 12             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Logansport                                                   4:06.86  
     1) Turner, Kayla 9                 2) Fawcett, Emily 9               
     3) Fawcett, Christena 10           4) Penman, Jenny 10               
  8 Benton Central                                               4:14.57  
     1) Care, Emily 12                  2) Bird, Kara 9                   
     3) Lee, Lauren 11                  4) Schluttenhofer, Megan 11       
  9 Delphi                                                       4:17.43  
     1) Kremer, Shannon 10              2) Morgan, Kayleigh 9             
     3) Fife, Carrie 12                 4) Burton, Mara 9                 
 10 Lafayette Central Catholic                                   4:29.78  
     1) Cullen, Ruth 11                 2) Rush, Mary 11                  
     3) Smith, Erin 10                  4) Zimmerman, Brittany 10         
 11 Pioneer                                                      4:34.00  
     1) Jackson, Alayna 11              2) Sharp, Natalie 11              



     3) Small, Tarah 12                 4) Winegardner, Stephanie 12      
 12 Carroll (Flora)                                              4:42.97  
     1) Cottrell, Emma 9                2) Stiller, Wendy 12              
     3) Geheb, Kristen 10               4) Fife, Amanda 11                


